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Note:  
In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of 
Malaysia. 
Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under 
the main category Social and sub-category Demography. 
 

 

 

 

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010 

and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial 

average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of 

deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of 

deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates) 

were developed based on the Brass Logit model. 
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Jadual 2.4.4: Jadual hayat ringkas bagi  Lain-lain1  mengikut umur dan jantina, Malaysia, 2013e

Table 2.4.4:   Abridged life table for  Others
1

 
 
by age and sex, Malaysia, 2013

e

Umur Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti (orang yang orang hidup di ketakatan tahun-orang hayat

umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy

Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between Survivors at person-years person-years

age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x

age x+n

x nqx ndx nmx lx nLx nSx Tx ex

Lelaki
Male

0 0.00322 322                        0.00323 100,000        99,694              0.99627
a

7,591,736          75.92

1 0.00114 114                        0.00029 99,678          398,442            0.99831 b 7,492,042          75.16

5 0.00211 210                        0.00042 99,564          497,294            0.99792 7,093,600          71.25

10 0.00206 204                        0.00041 99,354          496,259            0.99838 6,596,305          66.39

15 0.00118 117                        0.00024 99,150          495,455            0.99898 6,100,047          61.52

20 0.00085 85                          0.00017 99,032          494,950            0.99937 5,604,592          56.59

25 0.00040 40                          0.00008 98,948          494,640            0.99944 5,109,642          51.64

30 0.00073 72                          0.00015 98,908          494,361            0.99912 4,615,002          46.66

35 0.00104 102                        0.00021 98,836          493,925            0.99771 4,120,641          41.69

40 0.00355 350                        0.00071 98,734          492,794            0.99424 3,626,716          36.73

45 0.00797 785                        0.00160 98,384          489,957            0.98244 3,133,922          31.85

50 0.02721 2,656                     0.00552 97,599          481,356            0.96431 2,643,965          27.09

55 0.04440 4,215                     0.00908 94,943          464,177            0.94171 2,162,609          22.78

60 0.07283 6,608                     0.01512 90,728          437,119            0.88629 1,698,432          18.72

65 0.15779 13,273                  0.03426 84,120          387,415            0.82563 1,261,313          14.99

70 0.19406 13,749                  0.04298 70,846          319,860            0.80102 873,898             12.34

75 0.20508 11,710                  0.04570 57,098          256,214            0.53755
c

554,038             9.70

80+ 1.00000 45,388                  0.15240 45,388          297,824                - 297,824             6.56

Perempuan
Female

0 0.00239 239                        0.00239 100,000        99,775              0.99738 a 7,704,237          77.04

1 0.00052 51                          0.00013 99,761          398,917            0.99881 b 7,604,462          76.23

5 0.00180 180                        0.00036 99,710          498,100            0.99839 7,205,545          72.27

10 0.00142 142                        0.00028 99,530          497,297            0.99870 6,707,445          67.39

15 0.00118 117                        0.00024 99,389          496,650            0.99919 6,210,148          62.48

20 0.00043 43                          0.00009 99,272          496,250            0.99951 5,713,497          57.55

25 0.00055 54                          0.00011 99,228          496,006            0.99934 5,217,247          52.58

30 0.00078 77                          0.00016 99,174          495,676            0.99917 4,721,241          47.61

35 0.00088 87                          0.00018 99,097          495,265            0.99801 4,225,565          42.64

40 0.00310 307                        0.00062 99,010          494,281            0.99546 3,730,299          37.68

45 0.00599 591                        0.00120 98,703          492,037            0.99020 3,236,018          32.79

50 0.01364 1,338                     0.00275 98,112          487,214            0.97249 2,743,981          27.97

55 0.04157 4,023                     0.00849 96,774          473,811            0.94561 2,256,767          23.32

60 0.06775 6,284                     0.01403 92,751          448,043            0.90703 1,782,956          19.22

65 0.12002 10,378                  0.02554 86,467          406,388            0.85325 1,334,913          15.44

70 0.17712 13,477                  0.03887 76,089          346,752            0.78705 928,525             12.20

75 0.25649 16,059                  0.05884 62,612          272,913            0.53089 c 581,772             9.29

80+ 1.00000 46,553                  0.15073 46,553          308,859                - 308,859             6.63

a
Daripada kelahiran hingga

b
Daripada kumpulan umur 0–4 hingga

c
Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+

kumpulan umur 0–4 kumpulan umur 5–9 From age 75 to 80+

From birth to age group 0–4 From age group 0–4 to age group 5–9

1
Termasuk bukan warganegara Malaysia

Includes non-Malaysian citizens


